
P

P

P

P

Wessex Way

The Redway

Maple Way

Giant Redwoods

Sports Valley Way

The Cascade Way

Azalea Boardwalk
(Best route to Sports Plaza)

96-100

962-964

Hill Gate
Stop

Shearwater
Stop

Nockatt
Coppice Stop

Sports Plaza
Stop

Cascades
Stop

Heaven’s
Gate Stop

Sports Valley
Way Stop

Village
Square Stop

Plaza
Stop

Wild�ower
Meadow Stop

Target 
Centre Stop

Pine
Stop

 

 

Outdoor Activity Centre

Village Square

Cycle Centre

The Beach and Boathouse
Arrivals Lodge

Subtropical Swimming Paradise

The Venue

The Plaza

Aqua Sana Spa
Sports Plaza

Target Centre

Pine

Ash

Maple

Oak

Fir

Fir

Fir

Oak

Maple

Pine

Pine

Pine

473

474 475

476

477

478
479

480

481
482

483
484

485
489
490
539

538

536

533
532
531

530

529

535

534

528
527
526
525
524

523

521

520519 517
516

515
514
513518

735

734
733
732

731
730

729
728

723
722
721

720

711

719 718
717

716

715

714

713

680

679

678
677

674

667

655
654 653

652 651

638

637
636 635

634
633

632
631

623

622
621

619
620

618 617 616
613

576

575

668
669

670

675
676

681682
683

684
685686

687

688

712710
709
708

700

699
698
697

696

695 694
693 692

691

690 689
673672

671

666
665

664
663

662

661
660 659 658 657

656
650

649

648 647
646

645

644

643

642 641
640

639

612 611

609

610

591
590

589
588

587
586

582

581

614615

624
625
626

627
628
629

630

601

600

599
598
597

596
595

594

593

592

585
584

583

441
442
443
444
445

446
447

448
449 450 451

452
453 454

455
456
457
458
459
460

461

462

463 464

465
466

467
468

469
470
471
472

948

949

950
951 952 953

944

945

946

901

61

964 963
962

954
955

956
957

958
959
960
961

905
904 911

906 908909910 916917

918

926927

928

929
930931

932933

804805806
807808

801802803

814818

817

816

815
819

830831

301
298

299

300

304 305
306
307

309 314

315

318319 320308

842843

302
303

264

267

274
275

276

277

280
281

282
283 288

289
223

224
225

226

232
233234

235

242
243

244
245
246

237

230
229
228

227

222

221

215
214 213212 211

210

209 180
179
178
177172

171
170

169
168

167

166

165

158
157
156
155

154
153

231

238
239
240
241

247
248
249

250
251

252

253
254

255
256

257

258
259

260

96

93
94

95

934
935

936
937
938

939
940

941
942

943 101
102

103 104
105

97

98

99
100

109

106
107
108

115

119
120 121

122
123

129
130

131132
133

134

135

136
137

138

139140141142
145

146

147148

159 160

161
162163

164
173

174

175

176

181 182 183184
185 186 187

188 189190
191

192

193
194

195196197198199200201202203204205206

207

208216217218219

220

296290

287286285284

337

336
334

333332

331
330
329
328

327

313
312

311

321
322

326
325

324
323

310367 369 370 371

368

364365
366360357

356
355

347
346

342

345

349426420
419

421418417416

408

406428

429433

436437438

440
439

435
434

430

405

404
403 402

401
395

394
393

384

383
382
381

379
380

431432 407 409 410 411

412

422
423 425424

415
414413

427
348

344

343

340
372

373
374

375

376

377
378

386
387 388

389

390391392
396397398

399
400

385

341

361

363362359
358

354353352
351

350 316
317

291292293

294

295

116117 118

110
111112113 114

124
125
126
127

128
143

144149150
151

152

236

268
269

270
271

272
273

278

279
335

265

809
810

811

812813

820
824

825826827828829
832

833
834

835

836837

838

839

840841

823822821

925924915

914
907

912 913 921920

919

922
923

62

902

903

947

580

579
578577574

573
572

571

570

569
568

567566565

564

563

562561560559

558

557

556
555

554
553

552
551
550

602
604

605

606607
608 603

701 702

703

704
705

706

707

724
725
726

727

522
512

511

510
509 508

507

537

486
487

488

491
492

493
494

497

495540 542541 496

501 502
505
506

498
499

500

503
504

543 544 545 546

547
548
549

Redwood
Apartments
25-60

Pinewood
Apartments

1-24

Location Preferences

  Central Area   Middle Area   Outer Area   Exclusive/Treehouse Area   Westside Area

Accommodation Types   Adapted accommodation      Dog friendly accommodation

 3 Bedroom New Style Executive Lodge Two Storey
 4 Bedroom New Style Executive Lodge Two Storey
 4 Bedroom New Style Executive Lodge Two Storey
 3 Bedroom New Style Executive Lodge
 2 Bedroom Woodland Lodge
 3 Bedroom Woodland Lodge
 4 Bedroom Woodland Lodge
 2 Bedroom New Style Woodland Lodge
 3 Bedroom New Style Woodland Lodge
 4 Bedroom New Style Woodland Lodge
 1 Bedroom Executive Lodge

 3 Bedroom Executive Lodge
 1 Bedroom New Style Executive Lodge
 2 Bedroom New Style Executive Lodge
 3 Bedroom New Style Executive Lodge
 3 Bedroom New Style Executive Lodge
 4 Bedroom New Style Executive Lodge
 4 Bedroom Exclusive Games Lodge
 4 Bedroom Exclusive Games Lodge
 4 Bedroom Treehouse
 Apartments: Pinewoods 1-24 / Redwoods 25-60

Sports Plaza

 Changing Places Unit C5
 Fitness Studio C5
 House of Games 2  C5
 Indoor Challenge Golf C5
 Indoor Climbing Adventure C5
 Indoor Tennis Courts C5
 Junior Segways C4 
 Mini Bowling C5
 Outdoor Tennis Courts/Astro Turf C4
 Rajinda Pradesh C4
 Sports Café  C5

 Starbucks C5
 The Gym C4 
 Toilet with Baby Change Facilities C4

All Other Destinations

 Activity Den D6
 Aerial Adventure/Aerial Tree Trekking D6
 Aqua Sana Spa C3
 Bandstand D5
 Cycle Centre G13
 Den Building and Decorating E6
 Mini Trek E5
 Outdoor Activity Centre C15
 Pony Rides D8
 Target Centre G9

Plaza

 Aquatique E12
 Bella Italia  E12
 Café Rouge E12
 Canopy Café and Bar E12
 Guest Services E12
 House of Games 1 E12
 Huck's American Bar and Grill  E12
 Joules E12
 Just Kids E12
 Las Iguanas  E12
 Leisure Bowl E12

 ParcMarket E12
 Photo and Video Point E12
 Starbucks E12
 Subtropical Swimming Paradise E12
 The Store Room E12
 Toilet with Baby Change Facilities E12
 Treats E12

The Beach and Boathouse

 Adventure Golf D6

Village Square

 Bird Hide D8
 Falconry D8
 Foresters' Inn  E8
 Locked in a Room E8
 First Aid Centre E8
 Nature Discovery Area D8
 Pottery Painting Studio E8
 Ranger's Lodge D8
 Segway Experience D7
 The Pancake House D7
 Toilet with Baby Change Facilities E8

Key

 Car Park
 Changing Places Unit
 Children's Outdoor Play Area
 Children's Indoor Play Area
 Cycle Parking
 Cyclepath
 Dog Play Area
 Emergency Telephone

 Footpath
 Land Train Route
 Land Train Stop
 First Aid Centre
 Mobility Bus Pick Up Point
 No Entry
 No Cycling
 One Way System

 Post Box
 Restaurants
 Road
 Shops
 Spa Day Car Park
 Step-Access Lodge
 Steps
 Steep Hill

1 square = 3 minute walk  (This is an approximate walking time. Please allow extra time for young children)

Village
Speed
Limit

10

Longleat 23.02.24



COMPLIMENTARY LAND TRAIN SERVICE - ON MONDAY AND FRIDAY THIS SERVICE RUNS FROM 19.00 ONLY, STARTING AT THE PLAZA
TRAIN PLAZA VILLAGE SQUARE SPORTS VALLEY WAY HEAVEN’S GATE CASCADES SHEARWATER HILL GATE NOCKATT COPICE SPORTS PLAZA WILD FLOWER TARGET CENTRE PINE

T1 8.00 8.03 8.07 8.10 8.13 8.15 8.18 8.20 8.25 8.28 8.31 8.35

T2 8.20 8.23 8.27 8.30 8.33 8.35 8.38 8.40 8.45 8.48 8.51 8.55

T1 8.40 8.43 8.47 8.50 8.53 8.55 8.58 9.00 9.05 9.08 9.11 9.15

T2 9.00 9.03 9.07 9.10 9.13 9.15 9.18 9.20 9.25 9.28 9.31 9.35

T1 9.20 9.23 9.27 9.30 9.33 9.35 9.38 9.40 9.45 9.48 9.51 9.55

T2 9.40 9.43 9.47 9.50 9.53 9.55 9.58 10.00 10.05 10.08 10.11 10.15

T1 10.00 10.03 10.07 10.10 10.13 10.15 10.18 10.20 10.25 10.28 10.31 10.35

T2 10.20 10.23 10.27 10.30 10.33 10.35 10.38 10.40 10.45 10.48 10.51 10.55

T1 10.40 10.43 10.47 10.50 10.53 10.55 10.58 11.00 11.05 11.08 11.11 11.15

T2 11.00 11.03 11.07 11.10 11.13 11.15 11.18 11.20 11.25 11.28 11.31 11.35

T1 11.20 11.23 11.27 11.30 11.33 11.35 11.38 11.40 11.45 11.48 11.51 11.55

T2 11.40 11.43 11.47 11.50 11.53 11.55 11.58 12.00 12.05 12.08 12.11 12.15

T1 12.00 12.03 12.07 12.10 12.13 12.15 12.18 12.20 12.25 12.28 12.31 12.35

T2 12.20 12.23 12.27 12.30 12.33 12.35 12.38 12.40 12.45 12.48 12.51 12.55

T1 12.40 12.43 12.47 12.50 12.53 12.55 12.58 13.00 13.05 13.08 13.11 13.15

T2 13.00 13.03 13.07 13.10 13.13 13.15 13.18 13.20 13.25 13.28 13.31 13.35

T1 13.20 13.23 13.27 13.30 13.33 13.35 13.38 13.40 13.45 13.48 13.51 13.55

T2 13.40 13.43 13.47 13.50 13.53 13.55 13.58 14.00 14.05 14.08 14.11 14.15

T1 14.00 14.03 14.07 14.10 14.13 14.15 14.18 14.20 14.25 14.28 14.31 14.35

T2 14.20 14.23 14.27 14.30 14.33 14.35 14.38 14.40 14.45 14.48 14.51 14.55

T1 14.40 14.43 14.47 14.50 14.53 14.55 14.58 15.00 15.05 15.08 15.11 15.15

T2 15.00 15.03 15.07 15.10 15.13 15.15 15.18 15.20 15.25 15.28 15.31 15.35

T1 15.20 15.23 15.27 15.30 15.33 15.35 15.38 15.40 15.45 15.48 15.51 15.55

T2 15.40 15.43 15.47 15.50 15.53 15.55 15.58 16.00 16.05 16.08 16.11 16.15

T1 16.00 16.03 16.07 16.10 16.13 16.15 16.18 16.20 16.25 16.28 16.31 16.35

T2 16.20 16.23 16.27 16.30 16.33 16.35 16.38 16.40 16.45 16.48 16.51 16.55

T1 16.40 16.43 16.47 16.50 16.53 16.55 16.58 17.00 17.05 17.08 17.11 17.15

T2 17.00 17.03 17.07 17.10 17.13 17.15 17.18 17.20 17.25 17.28 17.31 17.35

T1 17.20 17.23 17.27 17.30 17.33 17.35 17.38 17.40 17.45 17.48 17.51 17.55

T2 17.40 17.43 17.47 17.50 17.53 17.55 17.58 18.00 18.05 18.08 18.11 18.15

T1 18.00 18.03 18.07 18.10 18.13 18.15 18.18 18.20 18.25 18.28 18.31 18.35

T2 18.20 18.23 18.27 18.30 18.33 18.35 18.38 18.40 18.45 18.48 18.51 18.55

T1 18.40 18.43 18.47 18.50 18.53 18.55 18.58 19.00 19.05 19.08 19.11 19.15

T2 19.00 19.03 19.07 19.10 19.13 19.15 19.18 19.20 19.25 19.28 19.31 19.35

T1 19.20 19.23 19.27 19.30 19.33 19.35 19.38 19.40 19.45 19.48 19.51 19.55

T2 19.40 19.43 19.47 19.50 19.53 19.55 19.58 20.00 20.05 20.08 20.11 20.15

T1 20.00 20.03 20.07 20.10 20.13 20.15 20.18 20.20 20.25 20.28 20.31 20.35

T2 20.20 20.23 20.27 20.30 20.33 20.35 20.38 20.40 20.45 20.48 20.51 20.55

T1 20.40 20.43 20.47 20.50 20.53 20.55 20.58 21.00 21.05 21.08 21.11 21.15

T2 21.00 21.03 21.07 21.10 21.13 21.15 21.18 21.20 21.25 21.28 21.31 21.35

T1 21.20 21.23 21.27 21.30 21.33 21.35 21.38 21.40 21.45 21.48 21.51 21.55

T2 21.40 21.43 21.47 21.50 21.53 21.55 21.58 22.00 22.05 22.08 22.11 22.15

T1 22.00 22.03 22.07 22.10 22.13 22.15 22.18 22.20 22.25 22.28 22.31 22.35

T2 22.20 22.23 22.27 22.30 22.33 22.35 22.38 22.40 22.45 22.48 22.51 22.55

T1 22.40 22.43

T2 23.00 23.03
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Longleat Forest Cycle Route Map

Longleat Forest  Cycle route map key

2.10 miles 17 minutes*   1.30 miles 9 minutes   1.00 miles  7 minutes
Average times are based on travelling at a consistent speed of 8mph
*This route also has lots of hills for more of a challenge.

  Top Tips...
   Looking for a challenge?
Combine the red and 
green* routes for a
longer journey

   Follow the green* route
for some fantastic views
of the lake

   Helmets are included 
free of charge with every 
cycle hire

Sports Plaza

 Changing Places Unit C5
 Fitness Studio C5
 House of Games 2  C5
 Indoor Challenge Golf C5
 Indoor Climbing Adventure C5
 Indoor Tennis Courts C5
 Junior Segways C4 
 Mini Bowling C5
 Outdoor Tennis Courts/Astro Turf C4
 Rajinda Pradesh C4
 Sports Café  C5

 Starbucks C5
 The Gym C4 
 Toilet with Baby Change Facilities C4

All Other Destinations

 Activity Den D6
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 Cycle Centre G13
 Den Building and Decorating E6
 Mini Trek E5
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 Car Park
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 Emergency Telephone

 Footpath
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 First Aid Centre
 Mobility Bus Pick Up Point
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 No Cycling
 One Way System
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 Road
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 Spa Day Car Park
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 Steps
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1 square = 3 minute walk  (This is an approximate walking time. Please allow extra time for young children)
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